RoHS
Compliant
1840 W. Drake Drive, Suite 101 • Tempe, AZ 85283
Toll Free: 1-877-277-6266 • Email: info@assmann.us
Title
ModificationId. Date Name
Date Name
Drawing-No.
Replace Sheet
ASSMANN WSW-No.
1/1
A-CCS44-G-R
rev00
Wilson14.01.13
PLCC Socket DIP 44pin
w/polarizing peg, 2.54mm pitch
FreeScale
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
DIM
X.X°
X.XX°
±0.30
±0.15
±0.10
±3°
±1°
X.XXX° ±0.5°
Groll14.01.13
Electrical:
•  Current rating: 1.0A
•  Voltage rating: 250V AC/DC Max.
•  Dielectric withstanding: 500V AC for one minute
•  Contact resistance: 30m  Max.
•  Insulation resistance: 1,000M  Min.
•  Retention force: 0.30Kg per pin (Min.)
•  Operating temperature: -55°C~+105°C
Material:
•  Body: PBT + 30%GF UL 94V-0
•  Cover: PBT + 30%GF UL 94V-0
•  Contacts: Phosphor Bronze
•  Contact plating: Gold
•  Terminal Thickness: 0.25
Bottom View
28
.50
±0
.20
16
.7
8±
0.
15
23
.4
8±
0.
15
23.48±0.15
16.78±0.15
12.70
17.78
12
.7
0
17
.7
8